MIGH SPEED AIR CHAIN BLOCK

%
m.%

&
& _ﬁﬂw

ey

)

%

)

(5
) .




The symbol No's. in parentheses cannot be supnlied alone.

\

'

oy et A
‘arts List Please order complete parts which are marked CP.
& T§y 1
Mo | Code No. R%cti/d Description "T:\j/(‘)“ Code No. chlé‘,/d Description
TNC-10TWP
151 426301160 3 Knock Pin
152 426301R40 1 Chain Separater
153 426301140 1 Chain Separater Pin
194 426301C60 1 Middie Plate {Q)

155 426301C70 1 Middie Plate (M)

156 131716170 5 Hex Bolt M16X170
157 131301016 b Spring Washer M16
158 134401016 3 Hex. Nut M16
159 426301RGH 1 Limit Lever
160 130605032 I Spring Pin ¢ 5X32
161A | 131708051 i Hex Bolt M8X50
16513 | 132208030 1 Hex Screw M8X20
162 134441008 2 Hex Nut M8
163 426301 R90 1 Limit Lever Shaft
164 426301160 i Shaft Socket

55 | 426301PFB| 2 Hook Cp

BA) | 420745PTF0 (2) Hook

G51) | 42074510 (2} Hook Safety Claw
JA65C) § 130802060 (2} Hoolc Spring
(1650} | 131708045 2) Hex Bolt MEBXd5

; (I65F) | 134501008 (2) U Nut M8

| (165F) | 426301790 2 Hook Trunnion
(165G) | 426301030 {2) Hook Bearing Cover
J65H)Y 1 130125204 (2) Thrust Bearing 51209
{1657 ) | 13500300z {2) Grease Nipple A-PT 1/8
"(165K) | 426301X20 | (@) Hook Nut

166 42630LX30 4 Hook Trunnion Washer
167 131716035 4 Hex Bolt M16X35
{68 q26301X40 i Chain Set Plate

~16% 426301 X50 2 Chain Set Plate Shaft
17G 136706035 3 Split Pin ¢ 5X35

171 426301 X560 1 Chain Set Spindle
172 426301X70 1 Chain End Connector
173 426301X 80 1 Chain End Pin
174 13070403¢ 1 Split Pin 430
180 426301020 1 Free Chain Wheel
181 426301Y20 2 Under Heok Inner Plate
182 426301Y30 2 Under Hook Side Plate
183 180115313 2 Bearing 6313DDU
184 426301740 2 Under Hook Bearving Cover
185 426301Y50 1 Under Hoolk Spacer
186 131716035 2 Hex Bolt M16X35
187 131716170 3 Hex Bolt M16X170
188 131301016 3 Spring Washer
189 134401016 3 Hex Nut MI16
190 426301480 i Limit Striker
191 131708018 2 Hex Bolt M8X18
246 421301410 1 Adr Inlet
247 134806008 1 1" Hose Coupling Stem
248 135600068 i 1" Hose Coupling Nut
249 134700008 1 1" Hose Coupling Spud
250 136501008 1 Poli Cap

FParts List

The symbol No's. in parentheses cannot be suppliied alonc.
Please order complete parts which are marked €.

5?3’(;“ Code No. Riéyd Description SI\}/(T' Code No, | @'ty
TNC-10TWE ‘ 076 137102012 | &
001A 1426301790 1 Metal Bush 87’; 426-3311(:50 i
001B |130212012 ! DU Bush 479 4233; o 1
002 1131103035 1 "0" Ring S-44 480 igﬁég?&% ;
003 131705012 4 Hex Bolt M5X12 083 ,;25301N§g 1
004 426301A50 1 Valve Body 082 131103063 1
005 |131151015 1 "0” Ring P-15 083 13110:3064 1
006 | 426361A60 1 Valve Bush 084 426301W30 | 2
007 426301A70 1 Throttle Valve 085 131103007 2
008 426301 T70 H Limit Valve Shaft 085 130862272 2
) 426301)80 1 Vaive Shaft Lever 087 426301W8G 1
010 136102097 1 Vaive Body Packing 088 130116011 b
011 131708025 4 Hex Bolt M8X25 089 426301930 1
012 130802270 2 Throttle Valve Spring 990 130802273 H
013 §426301G20 2 Spring Guide 091 426301 W70 1
014 | 130307011 2 Cir-Clip 092 | 426301Ws0 | 1
015 426301 R&0 2 Spring Thrust Plate 093 426301070 1
016 | 426301F80 2 Piston 094 131101077 1
017 [131151028 2 *0” Ring P-29 095 130802274 1
018 | 426301830 2 Valve Cap 096 130802275 1
019 {131103033 2 "3” Ring S-40 097 426301370 1
024 131151006 2 “0” Ring P-8 058 42630i1’20 1
021 131706420 3 Hex Bolt M6X20 099 132316035 1
022 426301C80 2 Cap Cover 109 126361080 1
023 131103026 2 “O” Ring $-32 101 131710085 4
424 130802271 2 Throttle Valve Spring 102 13740204;3 1
025 | 426301850 2 Spring Seat 103 426361Q60 1
026 | 426301560 2 Spring Sealt Shaft 105 131706614 4
027 ]136102095 2 Dice Lead 116 426301120 1
028 134402006 2 Hex Nut 111 4253011130 1
028 1151705035 8 Hex Bolt 112 4263011.80 3
030 { 426221650 2 Element Holder 113 1301312120 -3
031 136302010 2 Elerent 114 4253611\410 1
032 (136102094 4 Packing 115 130104011 i
033 1135108002 2 Joint (Straight) 116 426301M20 3
034 [135108102 1 Joint (Elbow) 117 426301150 1
035 131705010 1 Hex Bok M5x 10 118 426301150 1
060 426301 VBC 1ICp Pendant Valve Cp 119 426301040 3
060A |420210V10 | 2 Valve 120 | oo |3
06013 131108000 |- 2 “0” Ring I-10A 121 4263011\/{70 1
60C | 420212150 2 Push Red 122 496301M50 | 3
0G0E  {420212760 2 Valve Rod 123 426301M60 i
060F 1130602112 2 Spring Pin 124 i30116024 2
060G [ 131108002 2 0" Ring 125 4253011{60 1
066 | 420212VRE 1Cp Valve Body Cp 126 426301 N40 3
06011 1 1420210VRO| (1) Valve Body 127 130132530 3
06012 | 42021270 (2} Valve Bush 128 426301N70 1
U60L | 130604132 2 Spring Pin 129 130106003 1
060M |420210VHO| 2 Valve Lever 130 130301032 1
0GON | 130802006 2 Throttle Valve Spring 131 4255[}1]\150 3
060P | 420210V10 2 Valve Cap 132 425301@0 1
060Q {1311030%22 2 "0 Ring $-28 133 42630180 1
061 1135108103 3 Joint 134 1310508020 6
(65 120221024, ICp Pendant Hose Cp 135 137301031 1
0834 1137225020 1 Hose 136 133001110 3
0658 | 137208020 1 Tube Black 8X6X2M 137 42630 1N20 1
G65C | 137200020 1 Tube Red 8X6X2M 138 130107003 1
065D | 137210020 1 Tube White §X5X2M 139 131117166 1
0651 | 137602010 1 Chain 3X26X6X2M 140 13;719(})5 8
065F | 130802081 1 S-Shape Wire 141 137301053 1
070 426301570 i Eront Plate 115 onmowo 1
071 130106008 2 Bearing 600722 1-l£i -'IEG:%ON{.:%'O 1
072 426301 K40 1 Rotor 1=£7 130%15[}}5 1
073 |130302020 1 Snap Ring 520 148 1311030663 1
074 1136302035 1 Snap Ring 533 149 -iZGSOliUSO 1
075 130408110 1 Brake Wheel Key iiiO 150115215 1

e —— e

Description

Yane

Cylinder

Rear Plate

Cyhnder IKnock

Case

Motor Cover

“0" Ring $-135

O Ring 5-140
Brake Valve

"0" Ring §9

Brake Valve Spring
Brake Shifter
Bearing 16011

Bralke Disc

Skifter Spring
Shifter Spring Seat
Bralke Shifter

Brale Piston

“0" Ring P-130
Bracke Spring
Brake Spring

Brake Spring Seat
Brake Case

Fex Screw M10x235
Hex Nut MY

Hex Bolt M10X85
Sitencer

Exhausl Cover

Hex Bolt MGX1id
Coupling

Pinion

First Idle Gear
Needle Bearing TA12207
First’ Frame

Bearing 6010

First Idle Gear Shaft
First Internal Gear
Washer

Sccond Idle Gear
Needle Bearing TAZ5207
Second Trame
Second Idle Gear Shaft
Second Internal Gear
Bearing

Internal Gear Spacer
Thivd Idle Gear
Needle Bearing TA2Z5307
Third Frame
Beaving 600222
Snap Ring 132
Third Idle Gear Shaft
Third Internal Gear
Gear Case

Spring Pin ¢8X20
Brand Name Plate
Rivet No. 0X3.2
Gear Cover

Bearing 6202

“O" Ring AS568-166
Hex Belt M10X25
Name Plate 10 TON
Load Sheave

Chain Guide

Bearing 6015DDU
"O” Ring $-135
Ciwain Guide Cover
Bearing 6215 pU

e e et e i -




